








Annex A

Early Years and Childcare Regulation

Analysis of responses to the consultation document

Annex A


THE REGULATION OF CHILDCARE IN SCHOOLS

        Question 1: Do you agree that these 14 National Standards should be applied to under 8’s childcare facilities in maintained and
independent schools? 

There were 308 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	116
	55
	31
	19
	18
	13
	11
	4
	5
	2
	7
	15
	296
	96%

	 No
	6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	7
	2%

	 Not sure
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	5
	2%


	 Will ensure consistency
	4
	18
	7
	4
	7
	0
	5
	0
	2
	1
	0
	5
	53
	17%

	 Safety & security paramount
	2
	3
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	9
	3%


Question 2a: Are there any aspects of the current National standards that you consider would not be applicable to under 8s childcare facilities that may be provided by schools.

There were 300 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	42
	8
	8
	3
	2
	2
	1
	1
	0
	0
	3
	3
	73
	24%

	 No
	74
	45
	19
	15
	15
	8
	11
	3
	5
	2
	5
	11
	213
	71%

	 Not sure
	7
	2
	0
	1
	1
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	14
	5%


	 Staff - child ratios
	27
	2
	4
	0
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	37
	12%

	 Qualified staff
	3
	3
	2
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	12
	4%

	 Documentation
	5
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	2%


Question 2b: Are there any aspects of the current National Standards that you think schools would find difficulty in meeting?

There were 297 responses to this question.
	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	53
	24
	15
	7
	9
	5
	5
	2
	4
	1
	4
	8
	137
	46%

	 No
	58
	24
	10
	7
	5
	5
	5
	1
	1
	1
	3
	5
	125
	42%

	 Not sure
	11
	7
	2
	2
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0
	0
	1
	2
	35
	12%


	 Space requirements
	23
	17
	6
	1
	4
	1
	4
	1
	0
	0
	2
	5
	64
	22%

	 Staff - child ratios
	11
	14
	7
	4
	7
	1
	1
	2
	4
	0
	2
	6
	59
	20%

	 Listed buildings/accommodation
	15
	1
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	20
	7%

	 Qualified staff
	7
	4
	2
	1
	2
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	20
	7%

	 Costs
	9
	4
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	2
	0
	0
	1
	18
	6%

	 First aid training
	1
	2
	1
	1
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	3%


Question 3: Do you agree with the principle that under 8s childcare facilities in maintained schools should be subject to OFSTED registration, inspection, investigation and enforcement under the Children Act?

There were 296 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	106
	53
	27
	15
	18
	10
	12
	4
	5
	2
	7
	13
	272
	92%

	 No
	7
	0
	0
	2
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	12
	4%

	 Not sure
	8
	1
	0
	0
	1
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12
	4%


	 Will ensure equity
	6
	9
	3
	3
	3
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	1
	3
	32
	11%


Question 4: Do you agree that, in principle, maintained school and childcare inspections should be combined where they both fall to be carried out by OFSTED in the same year?

There were 296 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	113
	44
	25
	14
	16
	12
	9
	4
	4
	2
	7
	11
	261
	88%

	 No
	2
	5
	0
	1
	1
	1
	3
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	16
	5%

	 Not sure
	5
	6
	1
	2
	3
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	19
	7%


	 Qualifications of inspectors
	2
	11
	7
	2
	0
	1
	3
	1
	0
	1
	3
	2
	33
	11%

	 Avoids disruption
	5
	2
	4
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	15
	5%

	 Duplication of effort
	3
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	7
	2%


Question 5: Do you agree with the principle that childcare facilities in independent schools should be subject to OFSTED registration, inspection, investigation and enforcement under the Children Act?

There were 305 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	101
	54
	29
	19
	19
	13
	12
	4
	5
	2
	6
	13
	277
	91%

	 No
	12
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	15
	5%

	 Not sure
	11
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	13
	4%


	 Treat provision in same way
	6
	12
	8
	4
	6
	0
	4
	0
	2
	1
	0
	4
	47
	15%

	 ISC inspection only
	9
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	11
	4%


Question 6: Do you agree that independent schools should benefit from having combined school and childcare inspections where they both fall to be carried out within the same year, and where it is possible to achieve this?

There were 297 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	115
	44
	26
	14
	17
	11
	10
	4
	4
	2
	6
	11
	264
	89%

	 No
	1
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	11
	4%

	 Not sure
	7
	5
	1
	3
	2
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	22
	7%


	 Less disruption
	5
	1
	4
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	13
	4%

	 Less stress for staff
	3
	1
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	8
	3%


Question 7: Do you agree that, where possible, an independent school inspection of its general educational provision should be combined with the inspection of its funded nursery education?

There were 297 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	115
	49
	23
	16
	18
	11
	9
	4
	4
	2
	7
	11
	269
	90%

	 No
	2
	3
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	11
	4%

	 Not sure
	5
	2
	1
	3
	1
	1
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	17
	6%


	 Qualified inspectors needed
	8
	6
	5
	3
	1
	0
	4
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	30
	10%


Question 8: Is the timescale and phasing acceptable?

There were 290 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	67
	35
	17
	11
	12
	8
	9
	4
	4
	1
	5
	8
	181
	63%

	 No
	9
	8
	2
	5
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	3
	33
	11%

	 Not sure
	44
	10
	5
	1
	6
	3
	2
	0
	0
	0
	2
	3
	76
	26%


	 Timescale too short
	28
	6
	5
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	44
	15%

	 Appropriate for new provision
	1
	2
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	7
	2%


Question 9a: Do you consider that this is a fair assessment? If not, please provide evidence to support a different assessment.

There were 284 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	 Yes
	68
	42
	19
	12
	14
	9
	11
	2
	3
	2
	6
	8
	196
	69%

	 No
	9
	2
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	15
	5%

	 Not sure
	43
	9
	5
	3
	3
	3
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	3
	73
	26%


Question 9b: If possible, please provide details of the value of any benefits generated by the options listed in the appendix. Similarly, if possible, please provide details of any costs.

There were 198 responses to this question.

	
	Independent School
	EYDCP
	National Body
	Local Group
	Registered Provider U8s
	Maintained School
	LEA
	Parent
	Registered Provider O7s
	Local Authority
	Not Given
	Other 
	 Total 

	Option 1
	26
	29
	8
	5
	7
	3
	4
	2
	3
	2
	3
	2
	94
	47%

	Option 2 
	29
	12
	3
	3
	3
	2
	3
	1
	1
	0
	2
	1
	60
	30%

	Option 3 
	20
	9
	1
	2
	3
	2
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	44
	23%
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